TAQUERIA & DANCE CLUB

1824 SOUTH PARK STREET

MADISON, WI

R orehtecture u.

PROJECT DATA PROJECT GENERAL NOTES: PROJECT LOCATION m S
Thunderbird Engineering, Inc.
LOCATION: 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY UPON L
1824 SOUTH PARK STREET DISCOVERING ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTING INFORMATION r = 4
MADISON, WI IN THESE DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW i
AND COMPARE ALL DRAWINGS DURING THE BIDDING PERIOD AND & Quann Parl
REGULATING MUNICIPALITIES: BEFORE INSTALLATION OF THEIR WORK. ANY INCONSISTENCIES IN ¥ wUanm Fark

CITY OF MADISON
DANE COUNTY
STATE OF WISCONSIN

BUILDING CODE:
CITY OF MADISON ZONING ORDINANCES
DANE COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCES
WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
ACCESSIBILITY ANSI A117.1 - 2009

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
TENANT IMPROVEMENT CONSISTING OF:

THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO THE
ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER(S) FOR CLARIFICATION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. THE DRAWINGS ARE NOT NECESSARILY
TO SCALE - USE GIVEN DIMENSIONS. DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND OWNER
IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERING ANY UNANTICIPATED EXISTING
SITE CONDITIONS AFFECTING THE EXECUTION OF THESE
DOCUMENTS (SUCH AS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, ETC.).
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1 STORIES OF A-2 OCCUPANCY 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL ABIDE BY ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL
CODES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS PROJECT.
OCCUPANCY TYPE: BURR OAKS
PRIMARY: A-2 5. JOB SITE SHALL BE BROOM SWEPT AND CLEAN AT THE END OF B B
EACH DAY. ALL DEBRIS SHALL BE PICKED UP AND DISPOSED OF -
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: PROPERLY INTO APPROVED CONTAINER. 1g]
TYPE VB
6. MAINTAIN DESIGNATED EGRESS ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA & HEIGHT: BY KEEPING CLEAR OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND CLEARLY
MAXIMUM HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE =60 FEET MARKING THE PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL.
(IBC TABLE 504.3)
MAXIMUM STORIES ALLOWED =2 STORIES 7. ALL MECHANICAL (HVAC), ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE
(IBC TABLE 504.4) PROTECTION (MEP & FP) DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION TO BE BY A Moarland Rd
MAXIMUM AREA ALLOWED PER FLOOR = 18,000 SF DESIGN-BUILD DELIVERY METHOD AND ARE SUBSEQUENTLY NOT - e
(IBC TABLE 506.2) PART OF THESE DOCUMENTS. IT IS THE MEP CONTRACTOR'S 18) 8
RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE WITH THE GENERAL Ry —— " 4l W % =l L g e d
ACTUAL BUILDING AREA & HEIGHT: CONTRACTOR AND WITH THESE DRAWINGS THE FINAL DESIGN, m
HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE =20 FEET RETROFIT AND INSTALLATION OF THESE SYSTEMS. NOTIFY THE
STORIES =1 STORIES ARCHITECT PRIOR TO MAKING ANY REVISIONS TO THE STRUCTURE =
TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 6,000 SF OR ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES. —
AREA AND LEVEL OF ALTERATION: 8. HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PROPER DESIGN DRAWINGS AS 1824 SOUTH PARK ST o
TOTAL AREA OF FLOOR WORK IS TO OCCUR = 6,000 SF NEEDED FOR PLAN APPROVAL AND BUILDING PERMITS. -
AREA INCLUDED IN ALTERATION = 6,000 SF LLJ - L
PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL AREA =100 % 9. WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT "NORTH, SOUTH, EAST, WEST" ARE = 1T
LEVEL OF ALTERATION = LEVEL 3 REFERRED TO AS PROJECT NORTH AND MAY NOT BE TRUE NORTH. u 1T [~ =
=
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS (TABLE 1004.1.2): 10. ALL EXPOSED WOOD AND/OR WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE Z E P =
A-2 OCC. (RESTAURANT) =1,215/15SF NET = 810CC OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. > = g
A-2 OCC. (DANCE CLUB) =2,160/7 SF NET =309 OCC < =3 e -
A-2 OCC. (KITCHEN) = 469 / 200 GROSS = 30CC 11. PROVIDE GFI OUTLETS NEAR WATER SOURCES AND AS REQUIRED — = s < =
TOTAL =393 OCC BY IEC. w o o O
PLUMBING: 12. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING THROUGHOUT BUILDING PER IBC 717.2. % “ — e—
WATER CLOSETS v - = =
MEN 118 @ 1/40 =3 13. SUBMIT ALL FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, MATERIALS, SHOP DRAWINGS, g < = o=
WOMEN 118 @ 1/40 = PLAN MODIFICATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND o <t (7]
TOTAL REQUIRED = APPROVAL. T — = <
TOTAL PROVIDED =6 5 = [TT] PN
14. IN SOME CASES THE SELECTION OF SPECIFIC ACCESSORIES, S e (- <)
LAVATORIES HARDWARE, MATERIALS OR FINISHES MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE AT LI —
MEN 118@1/75 =2 ISSUANCE OF THESE DRAWINGS. THESE INSTANCES ARE =
WOMEN 118 @ 1/75 = INDICATED WITH “TBD”, OR “TO BE DETERMINED”. IN THESE
TOTAL REQUIRED = SITUATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR c
TOTAL PROVIDED =4 PROVIDING APPROPRIATE ALLOWANCES TO COVER THE MATERIAL
AND INSTALLATION FOR THAT ELEMENT, BASED ON THE BEST <
SERVICE SINK INFORMATION PROVIDED. IF NO INFORMATION IS PROVIDED, h
1 REQUIRED = 1 PROVIDED ASSUME A MID-RANGE PRODUCT COST TO SATISFY THE INTENT OF
THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEARLY STATE IN THEIR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN BID PROPOSAL WHAT THE ALLOWANCE VALUE AND UNIT PRICE IS,
TENANT WILL PROVIDE DRINKING WATER LISTED SEPARATELY FOR EACH ITEM.
ALL FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH ICC A117.1
FIRE CONTROL:
FULLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING: NFPA
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (IBC SECTION 906.3.1)
HAZARD TYPE = MOD
MAXIMUM AREA = 1,500 SF PER "A"
MAXIMUM DISTANCE =30 FEET
EXTINGUISHER RATING = 2-A:10-B
NUMBER REQUIRED AT ABOVE RATING =6
ExiTs. Project Status
EXIT(S) REQUIRED TO MEET EXITING DISTANCES =2 2022.08.22 DD Revi
EXIT(S) PROVIDED TO MEET DISTANCES =2 022.08. eview
MIN 60% OF PUBLIC EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
ACCESSIBILITY:
FOLLOW IBC 2015 AND ANSI 117.1 (2009)
PROJ. #: 21121-01
© SKETCHWORKS
ARCHITECTURE 2022
OWNER: TENANT: ARCHITECT: COVER SH EET
TOBY ARTEAGA GROCERY & TAQUERIA SKETCHWORKS ARCHITECTURE, LLC
1004 FISH HATCHERY ROAD 1824 S. PARK STREET 7780 ELMWOOD AVE., STE 208
MADISON, WI 53715 MADISON, WI 53715 MIDDLETON, WI 53562
CONTACT: CONTACT: CONTACT:
TOBY ARTEAGA (OWNER) TOBY ARTEAGA (TENANT OWNER) STEVE SHULFER (ARCHITECT)
608-251-4042 608-251-4042 ERIC KOM (DESIGNER / CONTACT)
608-836-7570 G 0 0 1




1 2 3 4
COMMON ABBREVIATIONS: ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS: ARCHITECTURAL TAGS & KEYNOTES: ARCHITECTURAL HATCH PATTERNS: CLEARANCES AT MANUAL DOOR SWINGS:
NOTE: ANY ABBREVIATIONS APPEARING IN THESE DOCUMENTS WHICH ARE NOT LISTED BELOW N
SHALL BE VERIFIED AND CONFIRMED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ROOM NAME ALUMINUM S h ————— =
— NEW COLUMN GRID 101 ROOM TAG }% | o chutecture
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE z STEEL ANGLE = |
ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT LG LENGTH/LONG © " |
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR LGMF LIGHT GAUGE METAL FRAMING Y EXISTING COLUMN GRID 101 DOOR NUMBER TAG CONCRETE (EXISTING) SOTMN.
AGGR AGGREGATE LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL ‘
ALUM ALUMINUM LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL . ‘
ALT ALTERNATE LP LOW POINT MATERIAL ID .- *. -4 CONCRETE (NEW) I I — | \
ANOD ANODIZED LVL LAMINDATED VENEER LUMBER DETAIL # MATERIAL NOMINAL WIDTH i - o
ARCH ARCHITECT / ARCHITECTURAL n ﬁ P
MANF MANUFACTURER . BUILDING SECTION TAG PARTITION TYPE CONFIGURATION CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CUT) 4
B/B BACK-TO-BACK MAX MAXIMUM W W SHEET # L
BLDG BUILDING MBW MASONRY BEARING WALL I w81 PARTITION TYPE TAG
BLK BLOCK MC MECANICAL CONTRACTOR BRICK MASONRY (CUT) (a) Front Approach, Pull Side (b) Front Approach, Push Side (c) Hinge Approach, Pull Side (a) Hinged Door
BM BEAM MEPF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL DETAIL # | ) ; » agn
) , FIRE RESISTANCE RATING If both closer and latch are provided 36" If both closer and latch are
BOT BOTTOM PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION WALL SECTION TAG provided mThunderbird Engineering, Inc.
BO. BOTTOM OF MIN MINIMUM INSULATION TYPE PLYWOOD ** 48" min if both closer and latch
BRG BEARING MTL METAL SHEET # B =BATT /R =RIGID orovided
BS BOTH SIDES
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT DETAIL # RIGID INSULATION (EXISTING) N i 12" MIN.*
c CHANNEL DESIGNATION NOM NOMINAL I W4A-B1 PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION TYPE TAG S | N
CIP CAST IN PLACE NTS NOT TO SCALE DETAIL TAG 3-6" AFF RIGID INSULATION (NEW | | P
CJ CONSTRUCTION JOINT N-S NORTH-SOUTH DIRECTION SHEET # ( ) z 42 MIN. | x, | I e
cL CENTER LINE = % o, = | % £ ENTERPRISE
CLG CEILING ocC ON CENTER REVISION SYMBOL EIFS (EXISTING) Y 4 = 110" = Lighting & Control
CLR CLEAR DISTANCE OCEW ON CENTER EACH WAY DETAIL # © | < H @
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER | } MIN P ®
CF CONTRACTOR FURNISHED OH OVERHEAD INTERIOR ELEVATION AL DA A BIES INEWY S N — e R T
Cl CONTRACTOR INSTALLED OPP OPPOSITE SHEET # WINDOW / STOREFRONT TAG EIFS (NEW) — ~
COoL COLUMN OF OWNER FURNISHED
CONN CONNECTION ol OWNER INSTALLED c GRANULAR FILL (EXISTING)
CONT CONTINUOUS
CONTR CONTRACTOR PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR PLAN PLAN KEYNOTE A
D DEPTH IE(E:I\(?IB EEE%AI\\ISGTII\(I:SIE,\IR?E%ESIEETAL BUILDING NORTH/ TRUE NORTH ARROW @ %%%%%@ GRANULARFILL (NEW) (d) Hinge Approach, Pull Side (e) Hinge Approach, Push Side (f) Latch Approach, Pull Side (b) Sliding Door
. *  If both closer and latch are provided * 54" if both closer is provided
D-B DESIGN-BUILD PERIM PERIMETER NORTH ARROW THITHIHIE ** 48" min if both closer and latch are
DEMO DEMOLISH / DEMOLITION PL STEEL PLATE 1 ELEVATION KEYNOTE T EARTH rovided
DIA DIAMETER PSCONC  PRE-STRESSED CONCRETE I=l=lisi= P
DIM DIMENSION PTD PAINTED, PRINTED IR e 4\ A NS i N
B#ﬂ_ B(EDTV\KI\IL PTCONC  POST-TENSIONED CONCRETE N TN | @ . | L | @ .
PRT PRESSURE TREATED % - z | - Z P
o R TOILET ROOM ACCESSORY KEYNOTE i 2 | - } £ ; 2
DWL DOWEL RB RUBBER BASE NEW DOOR L 20" - ‘ 5 ! ) ‘ =
| | © | |3 | - | IS
EA EACH REI(':\I j REIg ReD ALTERNATE BID KEYNOTE ® i T ‘ " i T
REQD REQUIRED L - ——
EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR REQT REQUIREMENT SR e S — T
EJ EXPANSION JOINT RTU ROOF TOP UNIT
EL ELEVATION
ELEV ELEVATOR SCHD SCHEDULE /—@ INTERIOR ELEVATION / FLOOR
EPOM  ETHYLENE PROPYLENE o SeRE FOOT EXISTING DOOR MATERIAL KEYROTE
SHT SHEET ‘
DIENE MONOMER : : :
o S : RO INTERIOR PLAN NATERIAL KEYNOTE (52 porocn, Pus s 0 Fon At ) e Aproah ) Fkdng oo e
EW EACH WAY SPA SPACE/SPACES (EXTENTS / TRANS'T'ON) ) =
ETVg EQgI-EV}giST DIRECTION SPEC SPECIFICATION B A ; —
sQ SQUARE XXX'-X"
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN STD STANDARD m{; FLOOR ELEVATION SYMBOL EQUIPMENT KEYNOTE _ | @ i mommee N o
EXST EXSITING STL STEEL z | | | @ . -
Ei? E;E_Fr’é\g%gN STR STRUCTURAL f 16" Z z Z 10" = Ll E T
S = s = / | =
T AL FURNITURE KEYNOTE = 7 E = = e % R T - E
FDN FOUNDATION TBD TO BE DETERMINED fu— N N o | Q| Z = = & =
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER TBRS TOBOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE | | N ‘ L ﬁjg< N = L =
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET THK THICK / THICKNESS XX-2 [><] XX-1 FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITION TAG < = E
FF FINISH FLOOR TL TREATED LUMBER 0" MIN Q z"
FF FACE.TO.FACE L 0P OF HANDICAP SYMBOL 30" MIN. |mE = 5
E:_NG E:_'\i\lﬁgéOR) FINNED TOC TOP OF CONCRETE FLOOR HEIGHT TRANSITION TAG o —
FP FIRE PROTECTION ToL TOP OF LEDGE ELEVATION : OFFSETFINISH ON ELEVATION o = E=
FRT FIRE RESISTANT TREATED TOW TOP OF WALL (a) Pull Side (b) Push Side (c) Push Side, Door Provided with Both (d) Doorways without Doors - = =L
FRTW FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD TP TOP OF PIER ELEVATION Closer Latch < = o=
FT FOOT OR FEET TYP TYPICAL 2 FLOOR MATERIAL INSTALLATION DIRECTION — =< (7]
FTG FOOTING = <t
FUT FUTURE UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE = "l'_-' N
Fv FIELD VERIFY NOTE: THE INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET IS FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES AND TO PROVIDE EASE OF ACCESS TO INFORMATION FOR L] 2
VB VAPOR BARRIER THE GC AND SUB-CONTRACTORS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GC AND SUB-CONTRACTORS TO BE KNOWLEDGEABLE OF THE
GA GAUGE VvCT VINYL COMPOSITE TILE FAIR HOUSING ACT GUIDELINES (FFHAG), THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT GUIDELINES (ADAAG), AND THE AMERICAN =
GALV GALVANIZED VERT VERTICAL NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE GUIDELINES (ANSI A117.1) TO EXECUTE THEIR WORK IN COMPLIANCE WITH THESE GUIDELINES.
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR VIF VERIFY IN FIELD o] c
GFI GROUND FAULT INTERUPTER VR VAPOR RETARDER 15" <
GL GLASS or GRID LINE R S
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD W WIDTH N~ MIN h
GYP GYPSUM w/ WITH ‘ ¢
’ HEIGHT Wi WITHOUT 7 MIRROR ABOVE 4 € E e & ¢ 7 39" - 41
HM HOLLOW METAL WF WIDE FLANGE SINK/VANITY o RROR WHERE N 54" MIN
HORIZ HORIZONTAL WP WORKING POINT —X V/ | > MIN MIN é
HP HIGH POINT WSBW WOOD STUD BEARING WALL Vi FULL-LENGTH Q N N Lu B N ‘ o £ 36" MIN i MN Eqoe
HR HOUR WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC . MIRROR B a 00 " | | V2 %
HT HEIGHT 2 " L9 Z w O SN Y 7 MAX
Ae AR CONDITIONING e, -~ N o o g -3 2 o == 2N i DISPENSER | g
|_
HW HARDWOOD I 7 I i H D | E ok = Q2 X 5 o3 —/ —— THERMAL SHIELD : @ DIMENSIONS FOR
L1 L@ 5 F1 G 3| < s £ & Fu | == AROUND HOT Nae) PROTRUDING, FOR
IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE ST B N & © g E 38 2z = > WATER AND o - RECESSED 18" MIN TO S 5
: o = : | ® o BOTTOM 48" MAX TO Y S
ID INSIDE DIAMETER 4 =z e co| IR DRAINS TYP., FREE © :
IFC ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION NE " 2 o P co e OF SHARP EDGES % | TOP OF DISPENSER T & -
:H_SI_UL :“?géf\gll?ON A) ) A) ) ) < < ) A) A) N Iﬁlg" T A A\mAT 18" MIN T 24" MIN . PrOIeCt Status
T JONT MIRROR TOILET TISSUE SANITARY NAPKIN SURFACE MOUNT  PAPER TOWEL PAPER TOWEL ELECTRIC HAND ROBE HOOK LAVATORY URINAL Ve WATER CLOSET 2022.08.22 DD Review
DISPENSER DISPOSAL SOAP DISPENSER DISPENSER DISPENSER W/ TRASH DRYER o] 48" MAX
KO KNOCKOUT CONTAINER
59" CLEAR
, COMMERCIAL TOILET ROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS COMMERCIAL TOILET ROOM FIXTURES
TOILET GRAB BARS & 3/8" =10 3/8"=1'-0
BLOCKING _
PROVIDE 2x BLOCKING =] 7
AND GRAB BARS: SEE g SEAT WALL BACK WALL CONTROL WALL
TOILETGRAB BAR o = | —— | TOILET HEIGHT
DIAGRAM N T T SEAT OF TOILET SHALL BE 17" MIN AND
« )7 N 19" MAX ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR g"\;;%ESTT(éN
§ :0‘0:0:‘}:‘ \ -1 TOILET CLEAR FLOOR SPACE L N 0\ WALL FROM
= OOCK \ 59" x 60" CLEAR; LAVATORY MAY NOT 4 MOP HOLDER
3 PN /m2 "1 ™ OVERLAP THE TOILET CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ¢ | vax NG
- P PN “Rn y =
"AVAT%ST( g;?&'f,i%gs( IR NSy 6 7L [~ WALL-MOUNTED DIAPER CHANGING TABLE | ﬁé S MOP HOLDER A PROJ. #: 21121-01
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE THZ AR s IN PROVIDED 48" x 30" CENTERED CLEAR ey IR 11
APPROACH: GENTERED N 3 = 7/1:-\7 CHANGING SURFACE SHALL BE AT 34" MAX 18 | \ © | £ Q & Q . ——— ! N © SKETCHWORKS
ON SINK 3) / il ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR o NN % & N\ ARCHITECTURE 2021
Z \ Y o 3 R —X Nae—n A ]
< o WALL-MOUNTED DIAPER CHANGING TABLE E—— o o YNt . ——— 2] [ ” N 5
= O+ %L PROVIDE 60" TURNING SPACE; KNEE/TOE 3" 1172 | . - g o N . . ©
S| Z o CLEARANCES MAY OCCUR UNDER LAVATORY MAX MAX 1"MAX™ ¢ ” . .| E . < N 9 =5 NG
= 5 74 % | z% < 2 2z - 2 % s 2 N
A e A [ DOOR SWING % < o SS o 9 =) ~ < : z |3
= [CLE DOORS SHALL NOT SWING INTO ANY CLEAR > | Lo > N =71 ® | ® IR | }i | O S = ~ q =% %
18" MIN FLOOR SPACE UNLESS ANOTHER 30" x 48" B R Y 1 < Ce e = : S N7 N o
, , CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IS PROVIDED WITHIN . ~ L Qo N \ ﬁ = s 0 s &
s% 7 THE ROOM OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR SWING hal\ i - S N < . < < . < . . . . . . < —e < YM B I-
TOILET CLEAR FLOOR 48" LAVATORY CLEARANCE, DOOR CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHOWER TOILET URINAL GRAB BAR SHOWER AND SHOWER SURFACE SOAP DISPENSER  TOWEL BAR OR FIRE HI-LO ELECTRIC MOP BASIN WITH AB B RE‘" ATI 0 N s
SPACE; TOP OF RIM i / 60" IN FRONT OF THE SWING SIDE OF THE COMPARTMENT  SCREEN CONTROLS  CURTAIN ROD MOUNTED WITH FOOT PETAL SHELF EXTINGUISHER DRINKING FOUNTAIN SURROUND
SHALL BE 34" MAXIMUM DOOR AND 18" MINIMUM FROM THE LATCH- PARTITION SOAP / SHAMPOO CABINET
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR SWING SIDE OF THE DOOR DISPENSER

SINGLE STALL RESTROOM CLEARANCES

3/8" = 1'-0"

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING FIXTURE AND ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS

3/8" = 1'-0"

PRELIMINARY

A001




AD201 (12)

==

AD201
~_~

FLOOR PLAN DEMOLITION

AD201

GENERAL DEMOLITION
PLAN NOTES:

A. SALVAGE AND TURN OVER TO OWNER ALL EXISTING
LIGHT FIXTURES, DOORS, FRAMES, EQUIPMENT,
CASEWORK, CEILING TILES AND GRIDS, AND
HARDWARE FOR REUSE WHERE APPLICABLE.

B. REMOVE ALL "DASHED" WALLS (DEMOLISHED) AS
NOTED AND/OR SHOWN ON DEMO ELEVATIONS.

C. WHERE EXISTING MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL OR DATA CONNECTIONS ARE
ABANDONED DUE TO DEMOLITION WORK OR
REMOVAL OF FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES, CAP
EXISTING CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED PER CODE
OR PROVIDE CONNECTOR FOR NEW FIXTURE AND
ACCESSORIES WHERE APPLICABLE.

D. EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS, STRUCTURE AND
FLOORS SHALL REMAIN INTACT AND UNDISTURBED,
WHERE MODIFICATION IS NECESSARY, RESTORE TO
EXISTING CONDITION. INCLUDING EXISTING AIR/
VAPOR BARRIERS AND THERMAL ENVELOPE
DESIGN.

E. AREAS OF CONCEALED EXISTING BUILDING
STRUCTURE TO BE EXPOSED AND EXAMINED
DURING DEMOLITION TO VERIFY PROPOSED
STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS ARE SUFFICIENT.
COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE WITH
ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER TO ALLOW ACCESS FOR
VERIFICATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, AND OWNER IMMEDIATELY
UPON DISCOVERING ANY UNANTICIPATED
STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS OR DISCREPANCIES
WITH PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

F. PATCH AND REPAIR ADJACENT WALLS AND FLOOR
SURFACES TO PROVIDE A UNIFORM FINISH WHERE
NECESSARY AT AREAS OF DEMOLITION, LOCATIONS
OF REMOVED ACCESSORIES OR HARDWARE, AND
ANY NEW OR RELOCATED WALLS. MATCH EXISTING
FLOOR FINISHES, WALL FINISHES AND BASE
MATERIALS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN
FINISH NOTES, FINISH PLANS, PARTITION TYPES, OR
ELSEWHERE ON PLANS.

G. ALL DIMENSIONS FROM EXISTING WALLS ARE FROM
FINISH FACE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

H. PREPARE ALL EXISTING AREAS INVOLVED WITH
DEMOLITION TO RECEIVE NEW WORK OR NEW
FINISHES PER PLANS, ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE AND
SPECIFICATIONS. CONTACT ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEER BEFORE BEGINNING NEW WORK IF
THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES OR QUESTIONS
REGARDING EXISTING CONDITIONS NOT CLEARLY
DEFINED ON THE DRAWINGS THAT AFFECT NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SECURE
CONSTRUCTION AREA DURING CONSTRUCTION
WORK, SEAL ALL DOORS AS REQUIRED,
CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN A FLOOR TO CEILING
DUST BARRIER, TO PROVIDE SEPARATION FOR
DUST, DEBRIS AND SOUND.

J. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE
CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO MINIMIZE IMPACT ON
EXISTING BUILDING OPERATIONS AND PLANNED
EVENTS. CONSTRUCTION SPACE MUST BE CLEAN
AND AVAILABLE FOR USE PERIODICALLY PER
OWNERS REQUEST. VERIFY SCHEDULED EVENTS
WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START AND
ARRANGE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO MEET
OWNER'S NEEDS. COORDINATE SYSTEMS AND
UTILITY SHUT DOWNS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

K. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN A CLEAR
PATH THROUGH PORTIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION
AREA FOR ACCESS TO EGRESS ROUTES.

HATCH PATTERN KEY:

| | EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

—— — —
P |

DEMO CONSTRUCTION

(*» DEMO PLAN KEYNOTES:
1

DEMOLISH SECTION OF WALL FOR NEW DOOR; SEE
FLOOR PLAN

2 EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR TO REMAIN

3 DEMOLISH RESTROOM AND FIXTURES; CAP SERVICE
FOR FUTURE USE

4 DEMOLISH STAIRS AND MEZZANINE ABOVE

5 DEMOLISH ALL WALLS, CEILINGS, EQUIPMENT, AND
FIXTURES; SALVAGE AT TENANT/OWNER REQUEST

6 REMOVE EXISTING STOREFRONT; REPAIR FOR NEW
INSTALL; SEE FLOOR PLAN

7 REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT; PREP FOR NEW
PATIO; SEE SITE PLAN

8 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR; PREP FOR NEW DOOR

9 REMOVE EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR; PREP FOR
NEW STOREFRONT OPENING; SEE FLOOR PLANS

10 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOWS; PREP FOR INFILL; SEE
FLOOR PLANS

11 DEMOLISH EXISTING CMU BLOCK WALLS, DOORS,
AND CEILING

12 INFILL AND LEVEL CONCRETE FLOOR AS REQUIRED;
PREP FOR NEW FINISH; SEE FINISH PLAN

PLAN
NORTH

A1

1/8" = 1'-0"

PRELIMINARY

MWM@M

mThunderbird Engineering, Inc.

Lizhting & Control

&' ENTERPRISE

TENANT IMPROVEMENT
1824 SOUTH PARK STREET
MADISON, WI

TAQUERIA & DANCE CLUB

Project Status

2022.08.22 DD Review

PROJ. #: 21121-01

© SKETCHWORKS
ARCHITECTURE 2021

DEMOLITION
FLOOR PLAN

AD101




\
1 6“8"

C1

GENERAL DEMOLITION
ELEVATION NOTES:

A. REMOVE ALL "DASHED" WALLS/ELEMENTS (DEMO'D)
TO EXTENTS SHOWN. WHERE EXISTING
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTR CAL OR DATA
CONNECTIONS ARE ABANDONEQL 'ETO
DEMOLITION WORK OR REMOV: . FIXTURES AND
ACCESSORIES, CAP EXISTINC ~C NNzCTIONS AS
REQUIRED PER CODE OR/” ROVi.. ' CONNECTOR
FOR NEW FIXTURE AND / *C _SSORIES WHERE
APPLICABLE

B. EXISTING EXTERIOR W LL., STRUCTURE AND
FLOORS SHALL RE..!N 'NTACT AND UNDISTURBED,
WHERE MODIFI” ATION ' NECESSARY, RESTORE TO
EXISTING CON T ON.INCLUDING EXISTING AIR/
VAPOR BAR™'ER * A".0 THERMAL ENVELOPE
DESIGN.

C. AREAS OF C NCEALED EXISTING BUILDING
STRUCTURE 10 BE EXPOSED AND EXAMINED
DURING DEMOLITION TO VERIFY PROPOSED
STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS ARE SUFFICIENT.
COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE WITH
ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER TO ALLOW ACCESS FOR
VERIFICATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, AND OWNER IMMEDIATELY
UPON DISCOVERING ANY UNANTICIPATED
STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS OR DISCREPANCIES
WITH PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

D. PREPARE ALL EXISTING AREAS INVOLVED WITH
DEMOLITION TO RECEIVE NEW WORK OR NEW
FINISHES PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
CONTACT ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER BEFORE
BEGINNING NEW WORK IF THEREARE ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR QUESTIONS R "GARDING
EXISTING CONDITIONS NOT CLL 2L < DEFINED ON
THE DRAWINGS THAT AFFECT™ N. W DNSTRUCTION

E. GENERAL CONTRACTOR O £ =ZCURE
CONSTRUCTION AREA NU Y NG/ ONSTRUCTION
WORK, SEAL ALL DOCR. At 7 -QUIRED,
CONSTRUCT AND MAIi TA. ' AFLOOR TO CEILING
DUST BARRIER, T€ ”RC V/IDc SEPARATION FOR
DUST, DEBRISA*DSCc ™ D

F. GENERAL CON. ™~ ACT DR TO COORDINATE
CONSTRUC /i« N« 7 {fEDULE TO MINIMIZE IMPACT ON
EXISTING Ul NG OPERATIONS AND PLANNED
EVENTS. Ct (STRUCTION SPACE MUST BE CLEAN
AND AVAILAB. = FOR USE PERIODICALLY PER
OWNERS REQUEST. VERIFY SCHEDULED EVENTS
WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START AND
ARRANGE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO MEET
OWNER'S NEEDS. COORDINATE SYSTEMS AND
UTILITY SHUT DOWNS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

EXTERIOR DEMO KEYNOTES:
1

REMOVE EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR

2 DEMOLISH PORTION OF WALL; PREP FOR NEW
WINDOW

3 DEMOLISH SECTION OF WALL; PREP FOR NEW
WINDOW

4 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW; PREP TO INFILL

5 REMOVE EXISTING STOREFRONT DOOR; PREP FOR
NEW DOOR; SEE PLAN

6 REMOVER EXISTING STOREFRONT WINDOW; PREP
FOR NEW STOREFRONT WINDOW

7 REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WALL; PREP FOR
NEW DOOR

8 REMOVE SECTION OF EXISTING WALL; PREP FOR
NEW DOOR

“

“

“

84" 3-4" 34" 3-4" 34" 3-4" 84"
|
] : . : , |
12 \lv U U U U /T BV A T AN T A | N B N | _ _ROOF 4
7 | . r——" - | r—1 | Zzzf:f:::=w 116'-0"
Y3l 1131 R NERL
L — L— L L —
MEZZANINE
= | r=1 == E e
: L4 I, L4
L [ Iy
:l N /7 l: | FIRST FLOOR
I I IS AN S A S E N L K N N S Ll L - Fi
— i _ | L LL_ 000" a“
TO FOOTING
N - 96'-0" @
SOUTH ELEVATION DEMOLITION
1/8" = 1'-0"
8'-10" 3-4" 9-7" 3-4" 9-3" 34" 8-8" 3-4" 104" | | |
hHE ROOF | ROOF
E \I —2 = N = = B r1e0" W j B 116'-0"
| 3 X 3 3
I I (L] N [L—1] L] —
~ MEZZANINE a ~ MEZZANINE
108'-8" _ . 108'-8"
********** ] )
| 18] I
| | |
—T 0 FIRST FLOOR a L FIRST FLOOR
34" | 6-85/8" 100'-0" / 100'-0"
-2 1 _ TOFOOTING 4 o ~ TOFOOTING
o 96'-0" L 96'-0"

A1

EAST ELEVATION DEMOLITION

1/8" = 1'-0"

A2

WEST ELEVATION DEMOLITION

“

1/8" = 1'-0"
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mThunderbird Engineering, Inc.
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TENANT IMPROVEMENT
1824 SOUTH PARK STREET
MADISON, WI

Project Status

PROJ. #:

21121-01
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ARCHITECTURE 2021

DEMOLITION
EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

AD201




1 2 3 4

412" GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:

A. CONTRACTOR TO ENGAGE SERVICES OF

c — SURVEYOR TO VERIFY ALL PROPERTY LIMITS AND ’W

ENSURE COMPATIBILITY WITH PROPOSED ;M € u
ALTERATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERING ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTING INFORMATION
WITH PROPOSED ALTERATIONS.

EXISTI NG BU I LDI NG (N ] I .C) B. EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDINGS TO BE PROTECTED

FROM DAMAGE DURING ALL DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION WORK

1-41/2"
HITCH BIKE RACK DERO \

BIKE RACK
PART # BH-FT-EPX N N
SURFACE MOUNT . \

POWDER COAT FINISH,
OR APPROVED EQUAL. < > SURFACE MOUNT BIKE \

—GAS-— — -

C. CITY SIDEWALKS, UTILITIES AND LANDSCAPE TO
RACK TO CONCRETE REMAIN INTACT AND UNDISTURBED WHERE
PROVIDE COLOR PAVEMENT PER =
SAMPLES TO OWNER -

N “ —— —_— == —— — — _;_\ POSSIBLE. IF MODIFICATION IS NECESSARY,

U MANUFACTURERS RESTORE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CURRENT

FOR REVIEW AND SPECIFICATIONS. \ 1 \ =g ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS. mﬂ] o

APPROVAL L2 3/8" HARDWARE SHALL BE \ l —X | | Wrmaraing Enginesnng, e
STAINLESS STEEL | | \ \ D. VERIFY CURRENT UTILITY LOCATIONS, CONFIRM

REINFORCED
CONCRETE FLOOR: SEE _\\ %
STRUCTURAL PLANS o

XA

. £ \ \ EXISTING SERVICES WITH PROPOSED ALTERATIONS AND
SN R LOADING DOCK | (| COORDINATE RELOCATION AS REQUIRED.

IR o A \ \ TO REMAIN
AT TATKA |

GRAVEL BASE

3/8"/1'-0"

e \ E. COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION STAGING AREA WITH
l OWNER, INCLUDING JOBSITE ACCESS, DUMPSTER

PLACEMENT, AND JOB TRAILER LOCATIONS. &
\I CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN EGRESS EXIT PATH a E N T ER P R I S E

7 Vs T 7 77 (&) \ | ;II-_II_REOAlf\lGDHS{&BG ﬁ\:‘l(;E,All;\lECALSU.DING CONSTRUCTION Lighting & Control
\ \ |

| © % ® | GENERAL PARKING NOTES:

i .

|

/ 1 \ \ A. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINE TO

ELEVATIONS

BIKE RACK DETAIL

1/2" = 1'-0"

D1

40|_0||
N

31/2" GRIDLINE, OR TO EDGE OF FOUNDATION WALL

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PLEASE CONTACT
ARCHITECT WITH ANY DISCREPANCIES.

HSS TUBE: SEE
STRUCTURAL PLANS

N
gg

STEEL ANGLE: SEE
/ STRUCTURAL PLANS

9

| B. PARKING DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTERLINE OF
A STALL TO CENTERLINE OF STALL, OR TO "CLEAR"
SPACE OF STALL.

G5 I

C. THE RIGHT-OF-WAY IS THE SOLE JURISDICTION OF
THE CITY OF MADISON AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
AT ANY TIME PER THE RECOMMENDATION / PLAN OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND CITY ENGEERING
DEPARTMENTS.

STEEL PIPE: SEE
STRUCTURAL PLANS

BRICK MASONRY /

STANDARD

60|_0|l

D. TRASH/RECYCLE LOCATION: OWNER SHALL
PROVIDE SEPARATE ROOM OR DESIGNATED SPACE
WITHIN OR ADJACENT TO BUILDING FOR
SEPARATION, TEMPORARY STORAGE AND
COLLECTION OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS.

22 GAUGE CORRUGATED
GALVANIZED SHEET
METAL SIDING, PAINT
WITH FINISH

EXISTING SIDEWALK

N — — - — - — T
3/8"
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
=
>
_|
m
Py
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

N

E. ALL ADA AND VAN ACCESSIBLE STALLS WILL BE
PROVIDED AT SURFACE LOT, FOLLOW ANSI 117

PAINT WITH FINISH

F. SITE AREA: 26,400 SF +/- (0.61 ACRE)

PIPE SLEEVE HINGE, ‘;E

1 gl_ou

G. PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
RESTAURANT STALLS REQUIRED
MERCHANTILE STALLS REQUIRED
VAN ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED 1 STALLS
TOTAL STALLS REQUIRED 18 STALLS
TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED = 33 STALLS

21/2" SQ. X 3/16" THK. STL. |
TUBE, PAINT WITH FINISH ‘

. — /]

—
aN

6 @ @§ @§

ELEVATION

TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAIL

11/2" =1'-0"

25' ACCESS EASEMENT——

BIKE STALLS 1/2000 SF
5% OCCUPANY
TOTAL BIKE STALLS REQUIRED

TOTAL BIKE STALLS PROVIDED

3
2
5 STALLS
6 STALLS

C1

SOUTH PARK STREET

MADISON, WI

14|_0||

7
32|_6|l

R SITE STATISTICS

10"
— SITE SIZE: 26,633 SF (0.61 ACRES)
_— BUILDING AREA: 6,000 SF

LOT COVERAGE: 22,630 SF (85%)

TENANT IMPROVEMENT

1824 SOUTH PARK STREET

L 22'-0
S101

TAQUERIA & DANCE CLUB

(#)SITE PLAN KEYNOTES:

1 INSTALL CONCRETE STOOP

32|_0||

2 INSTALL TRASH ENCLOSURE FOR 3CY DUMPSTERS

7!_4"
6!_0"

24|_0|l L ‘ 1 8!_0"

3 REPAVE LOT

4 PAINT STRIPING FOR PARKING

5 REGRADE TOPOGRAPHY AND PAVE FOR PARKING AS
REQUIRED

6 INSTALL FOUNDATION AND RETAINING WALLS

Project Status

7 INSTALL CONCRETE PATIO (APPROVAL OF 2022.08.22 DD Review
CONDITIONAL USE REQ'D)

14|_0||

8 INSTALL CONCRETE SLAB AND BIKE PARKING RACKS

22!_0"

9 INSTALL PLANTERS; SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN

EQ 3-4" 6'-8" 3'-4" EQ

10 INSTALL CONCRETE PAD AND FOUNDATION

EXISTING
’ (N.I.C)

11 REGRADE AND INSTALL LANDSCAPING; SEE
LANDSCAPE PLAN

22|_0|l

& AN
1L

MATCH — 4" STEEL
BUILDING BRICK BOLLARDS

EXISTING SIDEWALK

12 EXISTING POLE LIGHTS TO REMAIN; INSTALL NEW
FIXTURES

]
y
/
/
200" 8'-6"

13 EXISTING POLE SIGN TO REMAIN

1 |_6||

o o d 0

14 REMOVE LIGHT POLE AND BASE PROJ. #: 21121-01

15 INSTALL METAL PANEL MECHANICAL SCREENING;
SEE ELEVATIONS © SKETCHWORKS

ARCHITECTURE 2021

[¢] @] o] @]

3 CY DUMPSTER 3 CY DUMPSTER

5"6"

16 INSTALATION AREA FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

4"

17 INSTALL NEW STOP SIGN

18 INSTALL SHORT RETAING WALL

|
|

ARCHITECTURAL
SITE PLAN

S101 11'-0" 11'-Q" EXISTING MUNICIPAL PARKING (N.L.C.)

PLAN

A1 TRASH ENCLOSURE ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

1/4" = 1'_0" 1 1" = 10'_0"

PRELIMINARY _AS101




A. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE J. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND ADJUST
FWA4A WA A WGA W6C PROTECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO BE DESIGN BUILD, WALL DIMENSIONS ACCORDINGLY. CONTACT : —
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DESIGNED AS ARCHITECT WITH ANY DISCREPANCIES. orchtecture
21 3/4" REQUIRED BY CURRENT BUILDING CODES. MEP
41/8" 438" 5 34" DESIGN BUILD CONTRACTOR(S) RESPONSIBLE FOR K. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT,
6 1/8" 91/2" 6 1/8" ENSURING CODE COMPLIANT CONSTRUCTION OF ENGINEER AND OWNER IMMEDIATELY UPON
7 7 NEW SYSTEMS IN TENANT SPACES. DISCOVERING ANY UNANTICIPATED STRUCTURAL
. . . \ CONDITIONS OR DISCREPANCIES WITH PROPOSED
; s ; 5 5 %\ %\ B. PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION IN ALL DEMISING MODIFICATIONS.
/ / WALLS AND INTERIOR WALLS, UNLESS NOTED
N - N i - GYPSUM WALL BOARD | « | ] N || — AIR GAP : VERIFY WITH OTHERWISE. L. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE RATED TO
N : GYPSUM WALL BOARD N / S STURE RESETARS | : SYPSUM WALL BOARD. | MEP & PROVIDE MOSTURE RESISTANT GIE AT ALL MEET THE ASSOCIATED WALL FIRE RATING.
: : GYPSUM AT ALL WET , 5 — | :
. MOISTURE RESISTANT : - MOISTURE RESISTANT
GYPSUM AT ALL WET : WALLS < 1 CONSTRUCTION AREA DURING CONSTRUCTION
X WALLS x < ; D. PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM FIXTURES AND WORK. SEAL ALL DOORS AS REQUIRED.
S S g - S ACCESSORIES PER MOUNTING HEIGHTS INDICATED CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN A FLOOR TO CEILING
. / 0 / o l © DUST, DEBRIS AND SOUND.
e | e ) o K B = MOISTURE RESISTANT E. PROVIDE 2x BLOCKING AT ALL GRAB BAR
g NOM 2X4 WOOD STUD g NOM 2X4 WOOD STUD = z K NOM 2X6 WOOD STUD b ” GYPSUM WALL BOARD LOCATIONS PER ANSI A117.1 2009 N. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE
- : K g A - CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO MINIMIZE IMPACT ON
: : 3 . NOM 2X6 WOOD STUD F. PROVIDE ADA APPROVED THRESHOLDS AT ALL NEW EXISTING BUILDING OPERATIONS AND PLANNED
R R K : N ‘i FLOOR TRANSITIONS AND DOORWAYS. EVENTS. VERIFY SCHEDULED EVENTS WITH OWNER
\ \ g N | g PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START AND ARRANGE & EN T ERP R I S E
: 1 G. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINE TO CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE TO MEET OWNER'S
: : - GRIDLINE, OR TO EDGE OF FOUNDATION WALL NEEDS. COORDINATE SYSTEMS AND UTILITY SHUT Lighting & Control
' 3 3 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PLEASE CONTACT DOWNS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
ARCHITECT WITH ANY DISCREPANCIES. OF WORK.
H. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION O. TAPE, MUD AND FINISH ALL DRYWALL; PAINT
CONFIGURATIONS FW4A FW4A-B CONFIGURATIONS W4A W4A-B W4A-B1 CONFIGURATIONS W6A W6A-B W6A-B1 CONFIGURATIONS We6C-B ARE TO FACE OF FRAME OR COLUMN CENTERLINE COLORS TBD
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL DIMENSIONS
MOISTURE FROM EXISTING WALLS ARE FROM FINISH FACE
GWB TYPE STANDARD | STANDARD GWB TYPE STANDARD | STANDARD | TYPE X GWB TYPE STANDARD | STANDARD | TYPE X GWB TYPE RESISTANT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
INSULATION TYPE N/A BATT INSULATION TYPE N/A BATT BATT INSULATION TYPE N/A BATT BATT INSULATION TYPE BATT . ALL DOORS WITH A CLOSE PROXIMITY OF A
PERPENDICULAR WALL SHALL HAVE A TYPICAL
DIMENSION OF 6" FROM FACE OF FRAME TO DOOR
FIRE RATING N/A N/A FIRE RATING N/A N/A 1 HOUR FIRE RATING N/A N/A 1 HOUR FIRE RATING N/A OPENING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
FIRE TEST N/A N/A FIRE TEST N/A N/A UL# U305 FIRE TEST N/A N/A UL# U305 FIRE TEST N/A
| | NEW CONSTRUCTION
| | EXISTING CONSTRUCTION (= =]
1 INFILL AND LEVEL CONCRETE FLOOR; BROOM FINISH f—
OR SIMILAR LL] R T
= W
< 2 > 3 4 > <5 6 > 2 WALK-IN COOLER / FREEZER LOCATION (b ) L E
100™-0" 156" — E = _
3 INFILL AND LEVEL CONCRETE FLOOR; PREP FOR < > X =
20|_0|l 20'_0" 20|_0|l 20'_0" 20|_0|l 6 \ 7'_6" 7|_6l| NEW FINlSH; FINISH TBD g E z‘
m | ﬁ | 4 PASS-THROUGH SERVING WINDOW AND COUNTER E ; 8
\A301/ EXISTING (A1) \A301) 5 INFILL AND LEVEL CONCRETE FLOOR; PREP FOR - o<
BUILDING G407 NEW FINISH; POLISH TO LEVEL 2 FINISH < = o=
(N.LC.) b9
6 INSTALL LOCKABLE ENTRY GATE; MATCH FENCING M— §
B ' ( ] ' N
&C/ -— -— 1 — 1 -— -— m h (- <)
. ‘ ‘ . —
I W [
o w  IFwaasly o | Uibrwans | - | [ 0 Fwans | | o Hjrwas g o z m—
” T S | N _ — % KITCHEN | 5 $  Fwsas I (= 4
: s ) @ ; : =
o TH ~ Y T 108 Bi T o U] ]
a 5
o7) TECEIVING, W/f/f/f//?i/?i)f/@ LR TR e, | . 2 -
107 [ wep-B4 1 |
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36!_5" I? @ I % Vi yégl_é“n/ 7 ‘ ‘ I 31 |_1 1 1/4|| 1 '3 1/8 RN >-
/ A 4 I &
. % ' 3) \{1/ 7T .
| |
(n2) | 2 ¥ < ! N
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! o
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| g | =7 = DINING
/A3 | = i = —— 4 _PATIO :
\A201) o I BAR 2 i 102 | o
| I | | 109 - | ik 1121 SF
| \ x | I . .
| B ———— << |l i} Project Status
STAGE \ , I m || . - .
] AREA | c——— i l (101) 2022.08.22 DD Review
—O -
o | | {5t
’ ‘ i it L==1oF
' EVENT SPACE 1 :
I Fwaas } 106 (3) ' \CORRIDOR } } | <> m
| 2031 SF | . 103 Ff || '
o | . [ gt
| / | i -
ffffff ] | @ ﬂ " L N |
_ - | o '
\A401 | M\ j :g | I
[T
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: 2 | /l | 5 = | a PROJ. #: 21121-01
] < 1 | | . -
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o AN
: | © SKETCHWORKS
. - 5 > S N 3 ¥ % ARCHITECTURE 2021

A2

FLOOR PLAN

! ' ! ! ' PLAN
o0 2 4 8 16" yom

1/8" = 1'-0"

Ol 1/4u 1/2u 1"
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

PRELIMINARY

FLOOR PLAN

A101




ROOF PLAN GENERAL
NOTES:

A. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM GRIDLINE TO orchitecture
GRIDLINE, OR TO EDGE OF FOUNDATION WALL
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PLEASE CONTACT
ARCHITECT WITH ANY DISCREPANCIES.

B. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF A\ T] UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. VERIFY.AL = STING
CONDITIONS AND ADJUST *Vr. ' JIMENSIONS
ACCORDINGLY. CONTAC” ARCH: =CT WITH ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

C. STAIRWELL, ELEVATC R,. NL MECHANICAL CHASE
INTERIOR WALLS SHA! '. B.. CONTINUOUS TO
BOTTOM OF RAT=L "= ING ASSEMBLY CAP.
MAINTAIN CON' INMITY UF FIRE RATING FROM
LOWEST FLOC 27 HROUGH ROOF OR AS Thunderbird Engineering, Inc.
OTHERWIS™ '\NL °/ (ED.

D. INSTALL IC ™ ANno WATER SHIELD AT ALL ROOF
EAVES AND "ALLEYS. EXTEND FROM EAVE TO 24"
MINIMUM INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE. INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

E. FINAL DOWNSPOUT / SCUPPER LOCATION(S) & ' ENTERPRISE

SHOULD BE COORDINATED BETWEEN THE ROOFING Lighting & Control
CONTRACTOR, THE ARCHITECT AND THE CIVIL
ENGINEER, VERIFY LOCATION OF DOWNSPOUTS.

#HROOF PLAN KEYNOTES:
(1) 1 ABC

(2) 2 DEF

(= =]
I 3 2 5 s -
—
(o
T R rr
) & =
(M) (&3 = = 6=
NE, NG, < 3 >
(— Eg
e ' ' — ¥ = E-S
o
T R RS < 5 35
B ' . =
N | | i
-
q . : —
| 5 | = 4
. = . =L
o 2"/ 10" e
(2 | _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ A _ _ _ _ S @
\A%01/ - -
. . L T Iy Project Status
> 1]
,L/‘l'-O"
’ g - - I u]
% N N e O‘ ' O\ | | ) o‘ ' | S| —— B B B PROJ. #: 21121-01
g ‘ ; ‘ ; ‘ ; ¢ ; © SKETCHWORKS
m ﬁ ARCHITECTURE 2021
\A%01/ \A%01/

G ROOF PLAN

PLAN
NORTH

ROOF PLAN @

A1

PRELIMINARY _ A104




1 2 3 4
EXTERIOR MATERIAL SCHEDULE
# DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER TYPE/STYLE COLOR HEIGHT WIDTH COMMENTS . —
1 |METAL ROOF TBD STANDING SEAM | TERRACOTTA OR architecture w
SIM.
2 |BRACKET /FRAMING TBD WOOD (TREATED) |NATURAL
3 |PAINT HALLMAN LINDSAY  |EXTERIOR PALE TERRA
(TBD) (1058) OR SIM.
4 |EIFS PROFILE ARCH (PAINTED) DECORAMOULD TRIM 005 (EXT)  |FLORIDA WATERS
(0599) OR SIM.
5 |[PAINT HALLMAN LINDSAY  |EXTERIOR TROPICAL DREAM
(TBD) (0912) OR SIM.
6 |WALL PACK LIGHTING TBD METAL BRUSHED METAL
7 |4"LEDGE /SILL TBD PRECAST STONE |NATURAL
8 |BRICK COUNTY MATERIALS |MODULAR BIGHORN BLEND
(TBD) OR SIM.
9 |METAL PANEL SCREENING TBD CORRAGATED TERRACOTTA OR mThunderbird Engineering, Inc.
METAL SIM.
10 |METAL COPING (PAINTED) TBD 4" DEPTH FLORIDA WATERS
(0599) OR SIM.
11 |METAL FENCING TBD ANOD. ALUM. BLACK OR SIM.
12 |POST TBD WOOD (TREATED) |NATURAL
13 |NOT USED :
14 |SIGNAGE / LETTERING TBD TBD TBD & ENTERPRISE
Lighting & Control
1 2
2'-0" 18'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 18'-0 2'-0"
6 4‘ i
1
2
3 B ~ ROOF
2 116"-0
s 5
<
o= ~ MEZZANINE
& 108'-8"
7
R 8 -
® ~ FIRST FLOOR s |
100'-0" ol
Ll t
E w
O £ =
= & “=
S £
C1 SOUTH ELEVATION B £ &5
1/8" = 1'-Q" o3 = E=
- = <X
=L = O=
=t P
= £ 3
= &
L] et
A B
Project Status
2022.08.22 DD Review
14
19
1
10
2
3 i ~ ROOF B - ROOF g
; AT~ . ] 116"-0 116"-0
~ TARUERIA ;
S /14 T
ROCERY >
| — 12| MEZZANINE 4 - MEZZANINE 4
L 2 108'-8" 108'-8"
7 — 7
’ 11 PROJ. #: 21121-01
8 - B
A 12
~ FIRSTFLOOR g - FIRSTFLOOR g © SKETCHWORKS
5 100-0 100'-0 ARCHITECTURE 2021
- TO FOOTING ~ TOFOOTING
96'_0" @ 96'_0" @

A1

EAST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"

A3

WEST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"
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